Aluevaalit 2025 Ehdokkaat aanimaaran mukaisessa jarjestyksessa Sivu 1
13.4.2025 16.4.2025
Etela-Karjalan hyvinvointialue 10:36
441 Luumaki Tarkastuslaskenta KT24
Adanisté laskettu: 100,0%
Jirj Ehdokas Ryhmi Aanet
nro nro nimi
1. 2305 Tanskanen, Ville KOK 442
2. 2153 Karmeniemi, Paivi SDP 139
3. 2048 Nurmilaukas, Virpi KESK 137
4. 2017 Hamalainen, Merja KESK 115
5. 2011 Hirvikallio, Henri KESK 101
6. 2037 Laine, Sanna KESK 61
7. 2016 Hyytiainen, Jenni KESK 40
8. 2171 Pienmunne, Ari SDP 39
9. 2176 Repo, Hannu SDP 38
10. 2267 Kopra, Jukka KOK 31
1. 2066 Torniainen, Ari KESK 22
12. 2095 Laitala, Antti PS 21
13. 2173 Piitulainen, Vesa SDP 20
14. 2076 Ahola, Timo PS 19
15. 2105 Peltola, Simo PS 18
16. 2090 Kaita, Seikku PS 17
17. 2003 Berg, Jenna KESK 15
18. 2126 Antikainen, Ossi SDP 15
19. 2215 Turunen, Ann-Niina KD 15
20. 2202 Holsa, Maiju KD 14
21. 2282 Myyra, Taija KOK 14
22. 2113 Saarela, Kalle PS 13
23. 2038 Lantta, Jari KESK 12
24. 2085 Harkdnen, Timo PS 11
25. 2108 Rantakaulio, Juha PS 11
26. 2273 Liiri, Juho KOK 11
27. 2323 Kainulainen, Siiri VIHR 11
28. 2245 Brandt-Ahde, Linda KOK 9
29. 2278 Mattila, Pyry KOK 9
30. 2022 Karhu, Jari KESK 8
31. 2042 Marjakangas, Heikki KESK 8
32. 2148 Koskenranta, Sanna SDP 8
33. 2345 Kilpi, Liisa YLA1 7
34. 2039 Lohko, Eveliina KESK 6
35. 2124 Sairanen, Kari VL 6
36. 2129 Forsman, Tero SDP 6
37. 2131 Hasu, Mervi SDP 6
38. 2161 Muttonen, Sanna SDP 6
39. 2203 Korhonen, Pauliina KD 6
40. 2318 Estola, Marja VIHR 6
41. 2007 Haiko, Riina KESK 5
42. 2010 Heimala, Heikki KESK 5
43. 2015 Hyvarinen, Mirva KESK 5
44. 2024 Kemppi, Jouni KESK 5
45. 2087 Hatinen, Kirsi PS 5
46. 2134 Hokkanen, Ville SDP 5
47. 2145 Kiviranta, Rauno SDP 5
48. 2218 Backman, Sara VAS 5
49. 2229 Marova, Katja VAS 5
50. 2297 Rautio, Jenni KOK 5
51. 2019 lkavalko, Johanna KESK 4
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2026
2072
2130
2137
2138
2168
2172
2220
2248
2293
2313
2325
2338
2344
2012
2018
2021
2047
2092
2121
2132
2143
2156
2195
2213
2242
2274
2279
2285
2289
2290
2315
2316
2326
2331
2334
2336
2340
2004
2005
2006
2009
2029
2040
2046
2050
2053
2057
2060
2061
2062
2064
2069
2098
2102
2136
2151
2152
2158

Kiiveri, Sami
Vuorinen, Jukka
Haapakorva, Marja-Liisa
Hamalainen, Juho
Hanninen, Kia
Paajanen, Minna
Pienmunne, Mari
Hiiri, Emilia
Halla-aho, Matti
Puolakka, Tiia
Viljakainen, Jussi
Klemola, Kimmo
Tormala, Virve
Saramies, Jouko
Hongisto, Janne
Hamalainen, Teija
Karhu, Anu
Nikkila, Laura
Kokko, Saana
Tiippana, Jari
Helveranta, Pia
Kiljunen, Elias
Luukkonen, Laura
Vesterinen, Marja-Liisa
Tiira, Kirsi
Alamaki, Jyrki
Lindh, Tuula
Multanen, Emma
Niiranen, Jari
Pellinen, Antti
Penttila, Arto
Auranen, Johanna
Auvinen, Senni
Kurenniemi, Eeva
Nordberg, Krista
Pollanen, Mira
Talonpoika, Fanny
Vaisanen, Sanni
Bryzgalova, Elena
Europaeus, Teemu
Grahn-Raisanen, Oona
Heikkila, Tuula
Klemi, Teemu
Lonka, Taina
Munnukka, Riitta
Oikkonen, Lassi
Paavilainen, Kai
Pulkki, Paivi
Rumpu, Kasperi
Salmisaari, Timo
Sipilainen, Anna-Maija
Suikki, Larisa
Vanhanen, Antt
Mustonen, Sari
Ovaska, Toni
Hakkinen, Matti
Kuikka, Tuija
Kukkurainen, Eevi
Maijanen, Jarno

KESK
KESK
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
VAS
KOK
KOK
KOK
VIHR
VIHR
YLA1
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
PS
PS
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
KD
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
KESK
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KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
PS
PS
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
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2162
2170
2177
2178
2179
2188
2191
2192
2209
2219
2233
2234
2238
2240
2241
2243
2258
2264
2277
2284
2310
2314
2321
2327
2337
2341
2347
2002
2013
2014
2020
2023
2025
2028
2031
2032
2033
2035
2036
2044
2045
2049
2056
2058
2065
2068
2070
2073
2074
2075
2081
2088
2093
2094
2096
2101
2106
2111

Naskali, Jani
Paldanius, Kari
Rikkila, Kari
Rikkinen, Tino
Rosengqvist, Christa
Sikio, Mirja
Terava, Liisa

Tilli, Timo
Nironen, Arto
Heikkinen, Veikko
Mort, Max
Nikitina, Anna
Raatikainen, Erik
Suoknuuti, llkka
Winkler, Elen
Arminen, Larisa
Harkoénen, Juha
Kauhanen, Hilla
Loéfman, Paivi
Naakka, Petri
Ulmanen, Tommi
Voipio, likko B
Holtta, Harri
Lavikka, Tiina
Tiainen, Lauri
Wilska-Neuvonen, Ritva
Niiva, Heikk
Anttonen, Juho
Hovi-Kuikko, Seija
Hyrkas, Hannu
Immonen, Teija
Karhu, Jukka
Kettunen, Minna
Kirves, Juha
Kokko, Antti
Kolhonen, llpo
Kondratjeff, Veeti
Kuukka, Olli
Lahtela, Harri
Metso, Netta
Moisio, Johannes
Nyiramugisha, Mediatrice
Pesonen, Pekka
Rehunen, Kirsi
Toivanen, Sami
Valtonen, Jouni
Vento, Simo
Ylikotila, Arto
Ormark, Vesa
Knuutila, Jarmo
Hanski, Mika
llives, Matti

Kurvi, Pekka
Kyllidginen, Juhani
Laitinen, Lauri
Oinonen, Lasse
Piiroinen, Milla
Ruotsalainen, Anja

SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
KD
VAS
VAS
VAS
VAS
VAS
VAS
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
VIHR
YLA1
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
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KESK
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KESK
KESK
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KESK
KESK
SKP
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
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2112
2114
2119
2120
2127
2142
2146
2149
2160
2169
2174
2181
2182
2184
2190
2194
2196
2199
2205
2207
2222
2224
2246
2250
2252
2255
2257
2259
2262
2263
2270
2271
2276
2280
2286
2287
2291
2294
2296
2299
2302
2307
2308
2309
2317
2319
2320
2329
2339
2343
2346
2008
2027
2030
2034
2041
2043
2051
2052

Saareks, Tara
Saarinen, Matti
Sirkia, Jouni
Sivenius, Paivi
Autio, Teija
Kaksonen, Sirkka
Kojo, Marina
Krauel, Kari
Merisalo, Jarno
Pajunen, Anne
Pulkkinen, Tiina
Rummukainen, Anu
Ré&sénen, Vesa
Schenk, Kai
Tauriainen, Jussi
Vesterinen, Heini
Vatto, Heidi
Eerola, Milla
Loikkanen, Leena
Multamaki, Leevi
Karjalainen, Antti
Koistinen, Emma
Breen, Sanni
Helminen, Anna
Hendolin, Niilo
Hosain, Didar
Hanninen, Sami
Juntunen, Roni
Karttunen, Sami
Kaski, Pekka
Kuismin, Heidi
Karki, Timo
Lumme, Pia
Mutikainen, Petri
Normi, Antti
Nousiainen, Nina
Prior, Sanna
Purtela, Jesse
Rajastila, Virpi
Rings, Mervi
Satomaa, Tero
Tuomola, Veli-Pekka
Tuovinen, Vesa
Turunen, Marjatta
Bokovoy, Yuriy
Hammaren, Kaisa
Heikkinen, Markus
Lahde, Hanna-Kaisa
Viiru, Johanna
Pihkola, Miika
Valkeapaa, Birgitta
Harmanen, Oskari
Kirsi, Mari
Kokkala, Antti
Kukkonen, Tommi
Manninen, Helmi
Mattinen, Jarkko
Paakkinen, Sakari
Paananen, Taina

PS
PS
PS
PS
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
KD
KD
KD
VAS
VAS
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
KOK
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2054
2055
2059
2063
2067
2071
2077
2078
2079
2080
2082
2083
2084
2086
2089
2091
2097
2099
2100
2103
2104
2107
2109
2110
2115
2116
2117
2118
2122
2123
2125
2128
2133
2135
2139
2140
2141
2144
2147
2150
2154
2155
2157
2159
2163
2164
2165
2166
2167
2175
2180
2183
2185
2186
2187
2189
2193
2197
2198

Partanen, Mikko
Pekkala, Noora
Roiha, Helena
Suikki, Hemmo
Vakkila, Ari
Virtanen, Heli
Ahonen, Valtteri
Aroalho, Pinja
Behm, Sami

Bister, Krista
Hakkarainen, Ismo
Heltimoinen, lipo
Hamalainen, Janne
Harkénen, Ville
Javanainen, Ari
Kattainen, Kari
Miikki, llkka

Myllys, Sami
Nisonen, Lasse
Papinniemi, Markku
Peltokoski, Otto
Pyysalo, Ulla
Riihela, Vesa
Rossi, Sami
Saimalahti, Maija
Salmi, Joni

Salmi, Olga

Salo, Raimo
Tuomisto, Mika
Witherspone, Isaac
Azzuni, Abdelrahman
Dahlgren, Tuija
Herttuainen, Teppo
Hakkinen, Juuso
Id, Lahja

lias, Esko

Junni, Antti

Kilpidinen, Juha-Pekka

Kokkonen, Vesa
Kuikka, Rinja

Lattu, Antero
Laukas, Anne-Maija
Maijanen, Jarmo
Malik, Shahzaib
Nissila, Josefina
Nissinen, Markku
Nokelainen, llkka

Nurkkala-Kilpidinen, Sirpa

Naiva, Henri
Pulkkinen, Timo
Rossi, Jouko
Salonen, Riitta
Seppanen, Tommi
Shimer, Mohamed
Sihvo, Aki
Soderlund, Johanna
Vaittinen, Mirja
Aalto, Airi

Ahl, Tuija

KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
KESK
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
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SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
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SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
SDP
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KD
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287. 2200 Hauska-Mertanen, Eija KD

288. 2201 Hamalainen, Tiina KD

289. 2204 Kujanpaa, Ulla KD

290. 2206 Loikkanen, Nico-Jeriko KD

291. 2208 Mustonen-Gyasi, Johanna KD

292, 2210 Pohjalainen, Jouni KD

293. 2211 Rantalainen, Anton KD

294, 2212 Rantanen, Markus KD

295. 2214 Tourula, Pentti KD

296. 2216 Turunen, Tarja KD

297. 2217 Vakevainen, Henri KD

298. 2221 Hongisto, Kasperi VAS
299. 2223 Kinnari, Aura VAS
300. 2225 Kontio, Aaro VAS
301. 2226 Kuosmanen, Sari VAS
302. 2227 Lehikoinen, Tiina VAS
303. 2228 Makian, Hamed VAS
304. 2230 Metsola, Liubov VAS
305. 2231 Minkkinen, Sirpa VAS
306. 2232 Mustonen, Juuso VAS
307. 2235 Nykénen, Jussi VAS
308. 2236 Pahtela, Sofia VAS
309. 2237 Polkuvaara, Aulis VAS
310. 2239 Ruottinen, Eero VAS
311. 2244 Asikainen, Miia KOK
312, 2247 Eskola-Heikkinen, Maarit KOK
313. 2249 Heiskanen, Paavo KOK
314. 2251 Heltimoinen, Hannu KOK
315. 2253 Hiltunen, Matti KOK
316. 2254 Hooman, Ari KOK
317. 2256 Huovila, Maie KOK
318. 2260 Jussila, Ari KOK
319. 2261 Jappinen, Antti KOK
320. 2265 Kokko, Nina KOK
321. 2266 Koppanen, Toni KOK
322. 2268 Kotirinta, Kari KOK
323. 2269 Kovanen, Jouni KOK
324. 2272 Lamminpaa, Ismo KOK
325. 2275 Linnavuori, Pirita KOK
326. 2281 Myller, Kristine KOK
327. 2283 Mantykivi, Marjo KOK
328. 2288 Pelkonen, Minna KOK
329. 2292 Pukarinen, Eeva KOK
330. 2295 Putkinen, Petri KOK
331. 2298 Riikonen, Osmo KOK
332. 2300 Ruti, Jarmo KOK
333. 2301 Saaristo, Lilla KOK
334, 2303 Stenvall, Niklas KOK
335. 2304 Suomalainen, Anne KOK
336. 2306 Tiippana, Marja KOK
337. 2311 Vainio, Matti KOK
338. 2312 Vauhkonen, Miro KOK
339. 2322 Jukkala, Sami VIHR
340. 2324 Keskitalo, Kirsi VIHR
341. 2328 Lilienback, Tuomo VIHR
342. 2330 Nenonen, Christina VIHR
343. 2332 Pulli, Johanna VIHR
344. 2333 Pykalainen, Tuija Maaret VIHR

345. 2335 Salminen, Jussi VIHR
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346.
347.
348.
349.
350.

2342 Hamalainen, Miska
2348 Koiso-Kanttila, Pekka
2349 Tiitto, Marja

2350 Laine, Osmo

2351 Hulkkonen, Mari

LIBE
YL1
YLA1
YL1
YL1
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